
Podle odrůdy

Jméno Obec Přívlastek Ročník Hodnocení

Směs bílá
1 Zpěvák Pavel Přísnotice MT+VZ 84
2 Lang Antonín Nosislav 167 NG+PA 81
3 Šopík Josef Popice 214 TR+PA 78
4 Miroslav Tomek Starovičky 251 RV+VZ 86
5 Kosina David Velké Němčice MT+TR, PS 80
6 Střelec Pavel Popice 69 RV+VZ, kab. 86
7 Rylich Jan Nikolčice 226 NG+CH 82
8 Staněk V. Křepice 8 VZ+NG 82
9 Škňouřil Jan Hustopeče SG+MT 74

10 Novotný Petr Popice 297 78
11 Tomek Ladislav Starovičky 137 RV+VZ 84
12 Pezlar František Pouzdřany 276 VZ+RV 86
13 Losa Pavel Pouzdřany 83 VZ+RV 84
14 Koláček Pavel Popice RR+TR 85
15 Losa Pavel Pouzdřany 83 RB+PA 89
16 Brzobohatý Svatopluk Popice 284 VZ+RV+NG 68
17 Brzobohatý Svatopluk Popice 284 TR+PA+RB 90
18 Mašek Pavel Vranovice 2011 68

288 Balát František Klobouky u Brna SG+CH, PS 79

Ryzlink vlašský
19 Tauvinkl Alois Bošovice 101 PS 72
20 Dolničková Jana Pohořelice PS 83
21 Schwarz Robert Uherčice 196 PS 87
22 Urbánek Jan Popice 78 74
23 Dratva Jaromír Židlochovice PS 77
24 Málek Stanislav Popice 348 PS 89
25 Pláteník Václav Popice 1 22° 86
26 Prát Pavel Starovičky 262 86
27 Kulhánek František Bošovice 134 kab. 74
28 Pezlar František Pouzdřany 276 82
29 Koláček Pavel Popice 80
30 Mahovský a Hanák Popice 21° 84
31 Urbánek Jaroslav  Popice 26 86
32 Zálešák Jan Popice 342 PS 84
33 Konečný Zdeněk Šitbořice 64 PS 88
34 Škňouřil Jan Hustopeče 79
35 Gratcl Otto Žabčice PS 83
36 Fridrich Petr Vranovice VH 91
37 Pezlar Jaroslav, Ing. Vranovice PS 91
38 Sedláček J+A Přísnotice 270 PS 87
39 Smékal Karel Uherčice 305 86
40 Ludvík Břetislav Přísnotice 303 PS 76
41 Šátek Jan, ml. Uherčice 314 PS 90
42 Hordeum Uherčice PS 89
43 Mahovský František Přísnotice 64 75
44 Böhm Martin Popice 314 76



45 Košíček Jiří Vranovice 610 PS 65
46 Dulínek Lubomír Popice 111 75
47 Skokan Vít Týnec 78
48 Trčka Michal Uherčice PS 78
49 Straka Jan Popice 277 88
50 Dvorník Petr Židlochovice 78
51 Novotný Petr Popice 297 80
52 Netopilík Petr, Mgr. Týnec 340 PS 80
53 Knápek František Strachotín 12 PS 75
54 Kosch Libor Hustopeče 65
55 Pospíšil Oldřich Židlochovice 2011 86
56 Vybíral Jan Přibice VH 2011 81
57 Langr Ladislav Dolní Věstonice PS 2011 76
58 Kolby Pouzdřany PS 2009 88

289 Slouk Roman, Ing. Hustopeče 75

Veltlínské zelené
59 Hordeum Uherčice kab. 80
60 Brychta Jindřich Přísnotice 147 86
61 Višňovský Zd. Velké Němčice 78
62 Dubš František Uherčice 87 PS 89
63 Patka Josef Popice 143 81
64 Škňouřil Jan Hustopeče 76
65 Konečný Zdeněk Šitbořice 64 PS 86
66 Adamčík Petr Popice 131 78
67 Němeček Milan Šitbořice 592 PS 78
68 Knápek František Strachotín 12 PS 76
69 Zvěřina Miroslav Hustopeče I. 81
70 Vintrlík Libor Křepice 248 VH 88
71 Kudlička Josef Popice 222 22° 74
72 Kaňa Jiří, Ing. Šitbořice 589 PS 73
73 Saitl Aleš Pohořelice PS 69
74 Emerich Kratochvil Dambořice 141 64
75 Brzobohatý Svatopluk Popice 284 75
76 Málek Stanislav Popice 348 PS 90
77 Langr Josef Borkovany 126 PS 83
78 Koláček Pavel Popice 80
79 Pezlar František Pouzdřany 276 70
80 Losa Pavel Pouzdřany 83 PS 76
81 Hrádek Petr Klobouky u Brna 70
82 Valášek Jiří Přibice 366 PS 71
83 Furch Jaroslav Vranovice 125 kab. 72
84 Pezlar Jaroslav, Ing. Vranovice PS 84
85 PPS Agro Strachotín PS 85
86 Rohrer Ladislav Uherčice 322 PS 86
87 Vybíral Jan Vranovice PS 90
88 Měřínský Jiří Nosislav 339 kab. 77
89 Prátová Pavlína Starovičky 262 78
90 Vinařství Fridrich Hustopeče 23° 86
91 Bílek Miloš Šakvice 340 kab. 80
92 Straka Jan Popice 277 88
93 Hrabec Josef Popice 130 69
94 Langr Jiří Starovice 340 81
95 Jaroslav Formanka Starovice 345 83
96 Zvěřina Miroslav Hustopeče II. 77



97 Kosh Libor Hustopeče PS 86
98 Novotný Petr Popice 297 21,5° 82
99 Petrus František Židlochovice 87

100 Habrovec František Starovičky 81
101 Staněk Milan Židlochovice 2011 87
102 Myška Jan Šakvice 59 PS 2011 88
103 Lucký Oldřich, Ing. Vranovice PS 2011 82
104 Klein Stanislav Nosislav 70 2011 76
105 Konečný Jaroslav Šitbořice 450 kab. 2011 71
106 Loskot Roman, Ing. Nosislav PS 2010 89
107 Rujzl Jiří Přibice 347 VH 2010 87

Neuburské
108 Škamrada Petr Vranovice VH 91
109 Bílek Miloš Šakvice 340 kab. 80
110 Straka Jan Popice 277 84
111 Martinec Ladislav Hustopeče PS 88
112 Váňa Ivan Hustopeče PS 90
113 Zvěřina Miroslav Hustopeče 70
114 Nečas Josef Bošovice 88
115 Tomeš Radovan, Ing Hustopeče PS 2011 76
116 Flodr Jan Přísnotice PS 2011 88

Müller Thurgau
117 Višňovský Zd. Velké Němčice 87
118 Vybíral Jan Přibice kab. 78
119 Páviš Jan Přibice 11 PS 89
120 Šopík Josef Popice 214 82
121 Tomek Miroslav Starovičky 251 68
122 Vebr Zd. Pohořelice 70
123 Schimmerle Jan Pohořelice 83
124 Hercog Petr Hustopeče PS 90
125 Sedláček O+P Přísnotice PS 85

Muškát moravský
126 Brzobohatý Svatopluk Popice 284 78
127 Sonberk Popice PS 82
128 Páviš Jan Přibice 11 PS 2011 88

Aurelius
129 Hercog Petr Hustopeče PS 90
130 Urbánek Josef Popice 308 2000 80

Veltlínské červené
131 Mlynařík Luboš Šakvice 409 86
132 Matzka Lad. Žabčice 83

Slovák
133 Böhm Libor Popice 314 89

Othelo



134 Votava Jakub Šakvice 236 79

Hibernal
135 Maška František Starovice 299 88

Děvín
136 Hes Vladimír Týnec 240 kab. 80

Mília
137 Krajča Jaroslav Popice 95 78

Chorvát
138 Dratva Jaromír Židlochovice 77

Irsay Oliver
139 Janek Zdeněk Žabčice 75

Muškát Othonel
140 Urbánková Marie Popice 26 83

Sylvánské Zelené
141 Gotberg Popice PS 85

Ryzlink rýnský
142 Smetana Jaroslav Uherčice 328 PS 79
143 Valášek Václav Přibice 90 PS 72
144 Staněk Milan Židlochovice 74
145 Sonberk Popice PS, II. 90
146 Vinařství Fridrich Hustopeče 22,8° 83
147 Vinařství Sadílek Hustopeče PS 82
148 Dostoupil Vladislav Starovičky 149 71
149 Bečka Zdeněk Šitbořice 48 PS 84
150 Mahovský+Hanák Popice 23° 73
151 Hrdlička Bohuslav Popice 302 68
152 Gotberg Popice PS 89
153 Novotný Jaroslav Šitbořice 118 PS 76
154 Schwarz Robert Uherčice 196 PS 84
155 Málek Stanislav Popice 348 PS 83
156 Novák Josef Borkovany 106 PS 85
157 Koláček Pavel Popice 76
158 Pláteník Václav Popice 1 pan.,PS 79
159 ŠkamradaPetr Vranovice VH 91
160 Mrkvica Luboš Vranovice 75
161 Charvát Jaroslav Klobouky u Brna PS 74
162 Škola Vladimír Popice 329 69
163 Šabata František Velké Němčice 524 73
164 Kučerka Petr Velké Němčice 284 PS 69
165 Hordeum Uherčice kab. 84
166 Prycl T. Vranovice kab. 82
167 Mahovský Ladislav Nosislav 169 PS 87
168 Nečas Mojmír Nosislav 175 83
169 Šabata Miloš Velké Němčice 7 PS 81
170 Masař Zdeněk Popice 215 87
171 Böhm Martin Popice 324 78



172 Trčka Michal Uherčice PS 85
173 Maška F. Starovice 299 PS 64
174 Melkus Jan Hustopeče PS 86
175 Sonberk Popice PS, I. 80
176 Straka Jan Popice 277 83
177 Fabiánek Miloš Starovice PS 2011 90
178 Sonberk Popice PS 2011 76
179 Charvát Jaroslav Klobouky u Brna PS 2011 78
180 Janek Zdeněk Žabčice PS 2011 68
181 Gotberg Popice PS 2011 79
182 Šotnar Jan Židlochovice 2011 78
183 Ludvík Břetislav Přísnotice 303 PS 2011 76
184 Kolby Pouzdřany PS 2011 88
185 Smetana Jaroslav Uherčice 328 VH 2011 91
186 Nečas Mojmír Nosislav 175 2011 77
187 Masař Zdeněk Popice 215 22° 2011 81
188 Večeřa Miroslav Popice 194 2011 67
290 Vintrlík Libor Křepice 248 PS 78

Rulandské šedé
189 Sedláček Patrik Přísnotice 152 PS 77
190 Košíček Jiří Vranovice 610 VH 86
191 Předešlý Libor Uherčice 380 PS 80
192 Létal Josef Tvrdonice VH 89
193 Kudlička Stanislav Týnec 234 PS 71
194 Věstonické sklepy s.r.o. Dolní Věstonice 59 PS 93
195 Víno Vachala Popice 387 PS 68
196 Drobílek J. Žabčice 77
197 Mahovský a Hanák Popice 23° 86
198 Knoflíček Vojtěch Popice 37 PS 79
199 Pavlů Jiří Dambořice 193 VH 2011 77
200 Faron Josef Vranovice PS 2011 68
201 Knoflíček Vojtěch Popice 37 VH 2011 91
202 Langr Ladislav Dolní Věstonice PS 2011 86
203 Novák Josef Borkovany 106 PS 2011 65

Rulandské bílé
204 Rohrer Ladislav Uherčice 322 VH 88
205 Svobodný Josef Popice 221 82
206 Šátek Jan Uherčice 314 VH 83
207 Skúpý Jaroslav Velké Němčice PS 79
208 Valášek Václav Přibice 90 PS 84
209 Urbánek Jaroslav Popice 26 VH 82
210 Trčka Michal Uherčice PS 88
211 Böhm Libor Popice 314 86
212 Šich Jan Vranovice 335 VH 85
213 Procházka Václav, Ing. Přibice 156 VH 84
214 Masař Ondřej Popice 215 88
215 Vintrlík Antonín Křepice 282 PS 80
216 Urbánek Pavel Nikolčice 46 24,5° 86
217 Kudlička Josef Popice 222 23° 89
218 Šťastný Milan Pohořelice 2011 83
219 Joch Radek Dambořice 290 2011 83
220 Kolby Pouzdřany PS 2011 87
221 Loskot Roman, Ing. Nosislav 24° 2011 91



222 Celnar Luboš Vranovice PS 2009 88

Chardonnay
223 Svoboda Jan Šakvice 417 PS 84
224 Škola Vladimír Popice 329 88
225 Košíček Jiří Vranovice 610 PS 79
226 Vinařství Sadílek Hustopeče PS 83
227 Židek Rudolf Popice PS 80
228 Růžička Václav Velké Němčice 78
229 Sedláček J+A Přísnotice 270 PS 80
230 Losa Pavel Pouzdřany 83 PS 83
231 Otřísal Zdeněk Nikolčice 187 PS 73
232 Mahovský a Hanák Popice 24,5° 75
233 Knoflíček Vojtěch Popice 37 PS 86
234 Víno Vachala Popice 387 PS 80
235 Mach Radek, JUDr. Vranovice VH 2009 92

Sauvignon
236 Flodr Oldřich ml. Přísnotice PS 86
237 PPS Agro Strachotín VH 71
238 Böhm Martin Popice 314 76
239 Hercog Petr Hustopeče PS 89
240 Adamčík Antonín Popice 74 78
241 Travníček Václav Týnec 84 VH 80
242 Hrabec Josef Popice 130 79
243 Škola Vladimír Popice 329 71
244 Knoflíček Vojtěch Popice 37 VH 80
245 Hanák Jakub Popice 388 24° 81
246 Kudlička Josef Popice 222 23° 76
247 Bečka Zdeněk Šitbořice 48 VH 80
248 Kelbl Vladimír Žabčice PS 83
249 Málek Stanislav Popice 348 PS 87
250 Tauvinkl Alois Bošovice VH 82
251 Effenberger Mirek Přibice VH 2011 85
252 Dofek Drahomír Vranovice VH 2010 77
253 Sonberk Popice PS 2010 73
254 Pacas František Borkovany 34 23° 2009 79

Palava
255 Mahovský Ladislav Nosislav 169 VH 75
256 Furch Jaroslav Vranovice 125 PS 81
257 Mach Radek, JUDr. Vranovice VH 86
258 Škola Vladimír Popice 329 89
259 Mahovský a Hanák Popice 23° 78
260 Židek Rudolf Popice VH, St. Hora 90
261 Nečas Radek Velké Němčice PS 78
262 Měřínský Vranovice 77
263 Novotná Ivana Popice 297 PS 71
264 Kudlička Josef Popice 222 24° 81
265 Gotberg Popice VH 88
266 Židek Rudolf Popice VH, Sonberk 89
267 Málek Stanislav Popice 348 VH 84
268 Langr Stanislav Dolní Věstonice VH 2011 80



269 Barbora Ryzí Popice 307 23° 74
270 Sonberk Popice PS 2011 89

Tramín červený
271 Smékal Karel Uherčice 305 84
272 Hrádek Petr Klobouky u Brna 69
273 Škola Vladimír Popice 329 82
274 Patka Josef Popice 143 63
275 Víno Vachala Popice 387 PS 70
276 Novotný Petr Popice 297 PS 73
277 Masař Ondřej Popice 215 79
278 Ondroušek Vladimír Vranovice PS 68
279 Nečas Radek Velké Němčice 47 PS 86
280 Kolek Rafael Křepice 64 VH 79
281 Knoflíček Vojtěch Popice 37 VH 86
282 Mahovský a Hanák Popice 23,5° 77
283 Konečný Zdeněk Šitbořice 64 VH 89
284 Urbánek Josef Popice 308 2011 64
285 Gotberg Popice VH 2011 89
286 Vinařství Fridrich Hustopeče 25° 2011 87
287 Balát Kamil Klobouky u Brna VH 2011 80

 
Rosé

291 Válka Karel, Ing. Nosislav ZW 81
292 Mahovský Ladislav Nosislav RM PS 63
293 Škola Vladimír Popice 329 ZW 91
294 PPS Agro Strachotín RM VH 80
295 Pich František Nosislav 393 AN 86
296 Procházka Václav, Ing. Přibice 156 ZW+FR 63
297 Dulínek Lubomír Popice 111 SV 80
298 Cechmeister Boh. Přísnotice ZW 86
299 Straka Jan Popice 277 FR 71
300 Masař Zdeněk Popice 215 SV 83
301 Šopík Josef Popice 214 SV 81
302 Létal Josef Tvrdonice NI PS 86
303 Tomeš Radovan Hustopeče SV PS 72
304 Novotná Ivana Popice FR 87
305 Židek Rudolf Popice FR PS 87
306 Novotná Ivana Popice SV 85
307 Urbánek Jaroslav Popice 26 MP 86
308 Kudlička Josef Popice 222 SV 80
309 Škňouřil Jan Hustopeče ZW 70
310 Židek Rudolf Popice SV PS 91
311 Kaňa Jiří, Ing. Šitbořice 589 ZW 86
312 Zvěřina Miroslav Hustopeče 78
313 Novotný Petr Popice 297 ZW PS 79
314 Urbánek Jan Popice 78 RM 24° 83
315 Krajča Jaroslav Popice 95 ZW 89
316 Losa Pavel Pouzdřany 83 CM 76
317 Jůva Martin Týnec 245 FR 24° 71
318 Málek Stanislav Popice 348 ZW PS 88
319 Urbánek Jan Popice 78 RM, klaret 24° 86
494 Večeřa Miroslav Popice 194 ZW 84
495 Mahovský a Hanák Popice ZW 21° 86
496 Fabiánek Miloš Starovice ZW PS, 2011 87



Směs červená
320 Votava Jakub Šakvice 236 67
321 Matýšek František Šitbořice 9 SV+FR 77
322 Tomek Stanislav Starovičky 137 FR+SV 70
323 Vinařský spolek Starovice Starovice SV+FR 85
324 Ferák Josef Popice FR+SV 78
325 Kudlička Stanislav Týnec 234 SV+CS kab. 78
326 Skoumal Richard Hustopeče 52
327 Skoumal Richard Hustopeče AN+MP 52
328 Svobodný Josef Popice 221 ZW+AN 65
329 Kelbl Vilém Vranovice 208 SV+MP 67
330 Válka Karel, Ing. Nosislav 428 Cuvee Vigneron 2011 65
331 Jelínek Karel Nosislav AN+FR 63
492 Stehlík Ladislav Hustopeče SV+MP 78

Modrý Portugal
332 Chalupa Radomír Pouzdřany 327 21° 81
333 Svoboda Petr Nosislav 150 PS 86
334 Skoumal Richard Hustopeče 66
335 Smutek Květoslav Šakvice 474 78
336 Straka Jan Popice 277 69
337 Knápek František Strachotín 12 PS 80
338 Kudlička Stanislav Týnec 234 kab. 82
339 Emerich Kratochvil Dambořice 141 59
340 Martinec Ladislav Hustopeče 2011 89
341 Chalupa Radomír Pouzdřany 327 2011 86
342 Páviš Vlastimil Přibice 180 2009 88

Zweigeltrebe
343 Koláček Pavel Popice 360 75
344 Charvát Stanislav Klobouky u Brna 88
345 Nečas Radek Velké Němčice 47 PS 87
346 Fiala Václav Velké Němčice 114 78
347 Mahovský Ladislav Nosislav 169 81
348 Košíček Jiří Vranovice 610 PS 75
349 Veselý Radek Velké Němčice 330 kab. 82
350 Tomek Miroslav Starovičky 251 66
351 Melkus Jan Hustopeče 82
352 Žůrek Milan Týnec 370 PS 68
353 Škňouřil Jan Hustopeče 69
354 Hrabec Josef Popice 130 74
355 Haman Tomáš Dambořice 58 77
356 Vavřík Miroslav Pohořelice 72
357 Urbánek Josef Popice 308 68
358 Brzobohatý Svatopluk Popice 284 75
359 Milota Radek Borkovany PS, barr 2011 86
360 Zekl Josef Vranovice PS 2011 89
361 Vinařství Fridrich Hustopeče 2011 87
362 Vavřík Miroslav Pohořelice 2011 86
363 Chalupa Radomír Pouzdřany 327 2011 88

Svatovavřinecké
364 Kuchyňka Petr Přibice 76
365 Hrádek Petr Klobouky u Brna 73



366 Dulínek Lubomír Popice 111 76
367 Patka Josef Popice 143 89
368 Laichman Rostislav Nosislav 361 86
369 Dostoupil Vladislav Starovičky 149 73
370 Masař Ondřej Popice 215 73
371 Páviš Vlastimil Přibice 180 82
372 Hrdlička Bohuslav Popice 302 75
373 Skokan Vít Týnec 82
374 Žůrek Milan Týnec 370 PS 80
375 Vavřík Miroslav Pohořelice 89
376 Svoboda Jaroslav Žabčice 71
377 Matzka Ladislav Žabčice 87
378 Víno Vachala Popice 387 PS 86
379 Kosch Libor Hustopeče 71
380 Ilčák A., Ing. Žabčice 284 83
381 Jůvovi Jan a Martin Týnec 245 90
382 Langr Josef Borkovany 126 PS 86
383 Saitl Aleš Pohořelice 82
384 Pezlar František Pouzdřany 276 82
385 Fadrný Josef Židlochovice 80
386 Brzobohatý Svatopluk Popice 284 86
387 Tauvinkl Alois Bošovice 101 PS 80
388 Nečas Josef Bošovice 60
389 Pezlar František Pouzdřany 276 2011 87
390 Gracl Otto Žabčice 2011 82
391 Střelec Pavel Popice 69 kab. 2011 75
392 Hlaváček Miroslav Nosislav 402 kab. 2011 75
393 Eliáš Roman Popice 234 2009 91
493 Stehlík Ladislav Hustopeče 83

André
394 Skoumal Richard Hustopeče 62
395 Prčík Jaroslav Klobouky u Brna 79
396 Rujzl Štěpán Přibice 347 81
397 Balát František Klobouky u Brna 87
398 Hordeum Uherčice 78
399 Kučera Zd. Přibice kab. 72
400 Mlynařík Luboš Šakvice 409 72
401 Němeček Milan Šitbořice 592 85
402 Brzobohatý Svatopluk Popice 284 74
403 Novotný Pavel Křepice 378 76
404 Předešlý Libor Uherčice 380 2011 89
405 Mrkvica Miroslav Velké Němčice 446 2011 72
406 Růžička Václav Velké Němčice 446 2011 76
407 Melichar F., Ing. Týnec 227 80
408 Schimmerle Jan Pohořelice 2011 88
409 Myška Jan Šakvice 59 PS 2006 78

Frankovka
410 Smékal Karel Uherčice 305 80
411 Šátek Jan Uherčice 314 PS 81
412 Prát Pavel Starovičky 262 80
413 Žůrek Milan Týnec 370 PS 74
414 Vala Michal Nosislav 421 PS 69
415 Mrkvica Miroslav Velké Němčice 446 83
416 Kuchyňková Petra Hustopeče kab. 74



417 Novotná Ivana Popice 297 PS 80
418 Netopilík Petr, Ing. Týnec 340 PS 91
419 Šich Slavomír Žabčice PS 89
420 Brychta Jan Křepice 205 67
421 Rubešovi Křepice 63
422 Novotný Václav, Ing. Křepice 87 79
423 Kramář Pavel Dambořice 302 62
424 Duda Jan Pohořelice 87
425 Střelec Pavel Popice 69 kab. 72
426 Veselý Vojtěch, Ing. Židlochovice 79
427 Roznos Jaroslav Borovany PS 2011 90
428 Kučerka Petr Velké Němčice 284 2011 86
429 Konopík Pavel Nosislav 84 2011 69
430 Dubš František Uherčice 87 2008 83

Rulandské modré
431 Košťál Zdeněk Týnec 324 83
432 Knoflíček Vojtěch Popice 37 PS 74
433 Šabata Martin Šitbořice VH 86
434 Víno Vachala Popice 387 PS 86

Cabernet Moravia
435 Balát Kamil Klobouky u Brna 85
436 Kotek Jiří, Ing. Židlochovice 83
437 Pezlar Jaroslav, Ing. Vranovice 81
438 Broskva Alois Nosislav 216 88
439 Rozek Kamil Nosislav 89
440 Předešlý Libor Uherčice 380 92
441 Mrkvica Drahoš Nosislav 75
442 Létal Josef Tvrdonice PS 74
443 Trávník Václav Týnec 84 85
444 Košťál Zdeněk Týnec 324 PS 79
445 Losa Pavel Pouzdřany 83 77
446 Konečný Jiří Šitbořice 41 PS 70
447 Urbánek Václav Křepice 228 80
448 Knápek František Strachotín 12 72
449 Konečný Zdeněk Šitbořice 64 PS 75
450 Krišpín Josef Křepice 400 2011 87
451 Stehlík Jan Hustopeče 14 PS 2011 70
452 Faron J. Vranovice PS 2011 75
453 Bílek Oldřich Šakvice 240 PS 2010 81
454 Lobpreis Vl. Klobouky u Brna 2009 86

Cabernet Sauvignon
455 Kotek Jiří, Ing. Židlochovice 84
456 Svoboda Ivo Nikolčice 259 85
457 Langr Ladislav Dolní Věstonice PS 2011 74
458 Hlaváček Miroslav Nosislav 402 PS 2011 73
459 Kudlička Stanislav Týnec PS 2011 67
460 Novotný Jaroslav Šitbořice 118 PS 2011 86

Dornfelder
461 Věstonické sklepy Dolní Věstonice 86
462 Balát Kamil Klobouky u Brna 74
463 Hes Vladimír Týnec 240 PS 77
464 Charvát Stanislav Klobouky u Brna 90



465 Šabata František Velké Němčice 524 81
466 Kučera Zd. Přibice kab. 80
467 Procházka Václav, Ing. Přibice 156 PS 79
468 Pezlar František Pouzdřany 276 82
469 Flodr František Žabčice 89
470 Schimmerle Jan Pohořelice 61
471 Mahovský a Hanák Popice 24° 79
472 Dostál Jiří Nikolčice 267 PS 86
473 Klobása Vl. Nikolčice 59 VH 2011 92

Blauburger
474 Kudlička Stanislav Týnec 234 kab. 80
475 Vašek Stanislav Hustopeče PS 82

Nitra
476 Kudlička Josef Popice 222 22° 77
477 Židek Rudolf Popice VH 86

Váh
478 Krajča Jaroslav Popice 95 76

Neronet
479 Melichar František, Ing. Týnec 227 89
480 Habrovec František Starovičky 75
481 Balát František Klobouky u Brna 84
482 Böhm Libor Popice 314 65

Ariana
483 Kudlička Josef Popice 222 69
484 Kudlička Stanislav Týnec 234 kab. 2011 83

Cabernet Dorsa
485 Kudlička Stanislav Týnec 234 82

Merlot
486 Svoboda Jan Šakvice 417 PS 65
487 Procházka Zd. Křepice 367 PS 89
488 Šabata Martin Šitbořice VH 88
489 Gotberg Popice VH 2011 84
490 Kudlička Stanislav Týnec 234 PS 2011 65
491 Trčka Michal Uherčice VH 2011 85

Podle obcí
Borkovany

359 Milota Radek Borkovany ZW PS, barr 2011 86
77 Langr Josef Borkovany 126 VZ PS 83

382 Langr Josef Borkovany 126 SV PS 86
156 Novák Josef Borkovany 106 RR PS 85
203 Novák Josef Borkovany 106 RŠ PS 2011 65
254 Pacas František Borkovany 34 SG 23° 2009 79
427 Roznos Jaroslav Borkovany FR PS 2011 90



Bošovice
27 Kulhánek František Bošovice 134 RV kab. 74

114 Nečas Josef Bošovice NG 88
388 Nečas Josef Bošovice SV 60
250 Tauvinkl Alois Bošovice SG VH 82
19 Tauvinkl Alois Bošovice 101 RV PS 72

387 Tauvinkl Alois Bošovice 101 SV PS 80

Dambořice
74 Emerich Kratochvil Dambořice 141 VZ 64

339 Emerich Kratochvil Dambořice 141 MP 59
355 Haman Tomáš Dambořice 58 ZW 77
219 Joch Radek Dambořice 290 RB 2011 83
423 Kramář Pavel Dambořice 302 FR 62
199 Pavlů Jiří Dambořice 193 RŠ VH 2011 77

Dolní Věstonice
57 Langr Ladislav Dolní Věstonice RV PS 2011 76

202 Langr Ladislav Dolní Věstonice RŠ PS 2011 86
457 Langr Ladislav Dolní Věstonice CSg PS 2011 74
268 Langr Stanislav Dolní Věstonice Pa VH 2011 80
461 Věstonické sklepy s.r.o. Dolní Věstonice Dorn 86
194 Věstonické sklepy s.r.o. Dolní Věstonice RŠ PS 93

Hustopeče
124 Hercog Petr Hustopeče MT PS 90
129 Hercog Petr Hustopeče AU PS 90
239 Hercog Petr Hustopeče SG PS 89
97 Kosh Libor Hustopeče VZ PS 86
54 Kosch Libor Hustopeče RV 65

379 Kosch Libor Hustopeče SV 71
416 Kuchyňková Petra Hustopeče FR kab. 74
111 Martinec Ladislav Hustopeče NG PS 88
340 Martinec Ladislav Hustopeče MP 2011 89
174 Melkus Jan Hustopeče RR PS 86
351 Melkus Jan Hustopeče ZW 82
326 Skoumal Richard Hustopeče Sm. Č 52
327 Skoumal Richard Hustopeče Sm. Č AN+MP 52
334 Skoumal Richard Hustopeče MP 66
394 Skoumal Richard Hustopeče AN 62
289 Slouk Roman, Ing. Hustopeče RV 75
451 Stehlík Jan Hustopeče 14 CM PS 2011 70
492 Stehlík Ladislav Hustopeče Sm. Č SV+MP 78
493 Stehlík Ladislav Hustopeče SV 83

9 Škňouřil Jan Hustopeče Sm. B. SG+MT 74
34 Škňouřil Jan Hustopeče RV 79
64 Škňouřil Jan Hustopeče VZ 76

309 Škňouřil Jan Hustopeče Rosé ZW 70
353 Škňouřil Jan Hustopeče ZW 69
303 Tomeš Radovan Hustopeče Rosé SV PS 72
115 Tomeš Radovan, Ing Hustopeče NG PS 2011 76
112 Váňa Ivan Hustopeče NG PS 90
475 Vašek Stanislav Hustopeče Blau PS 82
90 Vinařství Fridrich Hustopeče VZ 23° 86

146 Vinařství Fridrich Hustopeče RR 22,8° 83



286 Vinařství Fridrich Hustopeče TČ 25° 2011 87
361 Vinařství Fridrich Hustopeče ZW 2011 87
147 Vinařství Sadílek Hustopeče RR PS 82
226 Vinařství Sadílek Hustopeče Char PS 83
69 Zvěřina Miroslav Hustopeče VZ I. 81
96 Zvěřina Miroslav Hustopeče VZ II. 77

113 Zvěřina Miroslav Hustopeče NG 70
312 Zvěřina Miroslav Hustopeče Rosé 78

Klobouky u Brna
288 Balát František Klobouky u Brna Sm. B. SG+CH, PS 79
397 Balát František Klobouky u Brna AN 87
481 Balát František Klobouky u Brna Ner 84
287 Balát Kamil Klobouky u Brna TČ VH 2011 80
435 Balát Kamil Klobouky u Brna CM 85
462 Balát Kamil Klobouky u Brna Dorn 74
81 Hrádek Petr Klobouky u Brna VZ 70

272 Hrádek Petr Klobouky u Brna TČ 69
365 Hrádek Petr Klobouky u Brna SV 73
161 Charvát Jaroslav Klobouky u Brna RR PS 74
179 Charvát Jaroslav Klobouky u Brna RR PS 2011 78
344 Charvát Stanislav Klobouky u Brna ZW 88
464 Charvát Stanislav Klobouky u Brna Dorn 90
454 Lobpreis Vl. Klobouky u Brna CM 2009 86
395 Prčík Jaroslav Klobouky u Brna AN 79

Křepice
420 Brychta Jan Křepice 205 FR 67
280 Kolek Rafael Křepice 64 TČ VH 79
450 Krišpín Josef Křepice 400 CM 2011 87
403 Novotný Pavel Křepice 378 AN 76
422 Novotný Václav, Ing. Křepice 87 FR 79
487 Procházka Zd. Křepice 367 ME PS 89
421 Rubešovi Křepice FR 63

8 Staněk V. Křepice 8 Sm. B. VZ+NG 82
447 Urbánek Václav Křepice 228 CM 80
215 Vintrlík Antonín Křepice 282 RB PS 80
70 Vintrlík Libor Křepice 248 VZ VH 88

290 Vintrlík Libor Křepice 248 RR PS 78

Nikolčice
472 Dostál Jiří Nikolčice 267 Dorn PS 86
473 Klobása Vl. Nikolčice 59 Dorn VH 2011 92
231 Otřísal Zdeněk Nikolčice 187 Char PS 73

7 Rylich Jan Nikolčice 226 Sm. B. NG+CH 82
456 Svoboda Ivo Nikolčice 259 CSg 85
216 Urbánek Pavel Nikolčice 46 RB 24,5° 86

Nosislav
438 Broskva Alois Nosislav 216 CM 88
392 Hlaváček Miroslav Nosislav 402 SV kab. 2011 75
458 Hlaváček Miroslav Nosislav 402 CSg PS 2011 73
331 Jelínek Karel Nosislav Sm. Č AN+FR 63
104 Klein Stanislav Nosislav 70 VZ 2011 76
429 Konopík Pavel Nosislav 84 FR 2011 69
368 Laichman Rostislav Nosislav 361 SV 86



2 Lang Antonín Nosislav 167 Sm. B. NG+PA 81
106 Loskot Roman, Ing. Nosislav VZ PS 2010 89
221 Loskot Roman, Ing. Nosislav RB 24° 2011 91
292 Mahovský Ladislav Nosislav Rosé RM PS 63
167 Mahovský Ladislav Nosislav 169 RR PS 87
255 Mahovský Ladislav Nosislav 169 Pa VH 75
347 Mahovský Ladislav Nosislav 169 ZW 81
88 Měřínský Jiří Nosislav 339 VZ kab. 77

441 Mrkvica Drahoš Nosislav CM 75
168 Nečas Mojmír Nosislav 175 RR 83
186 Nečas Mojmír Nosislav 175 RR 2011 77
295 Pich František Nosislav 393 Rosé AN 86
439 Rozek Kamil Nosislav CM 89
333 Svoboda Petr Nosislav 150 MP PS 86
414 Vala Michal Nosislav 421 FR PS 69
291 Válka Karel, Ing. Nosislav Rosé ZW 81
330 Válka Karel, Ing. Nosislav 428 Sm. Č Cuvee Vigneron 2011 65

Pohořelice
20 Dolničková Jana Pohořelice RV PS 83

424 Duda Jan Pohořelice FR 87
73 Saitl Aleš Pohořelice VZ PS 69

383 Saitl Aleš Pohořelice SV 82
123 Schimmerle Jan Pohořelice MT 83
408 Schimmerle Jan Pohořelice AN 2011 88
470 Schimmerle Jan Pohořelice Dorn 61
218 Šťastný Milan Pohořelice RB 2011 83
356 Vavřík Miroslav Pohořelice ZW 72
362 Vavřík Miroslav Pohořelice ZW 2011 86
375 Vavřík Miroslav Pohořelice SV 89
122 Vebr Zd. Pohořelice MT 70

Popice
240 Adamčík Antonín Popice 74 SG 78
66 Adamčík Petr Popice 131 VZ 78

269 Barbora Ryzí Popice 307 Pa 23° 74
133 Böhm Libor Popice 314 Slovák 89
211 Böhm Libor Popice 314 RB 86
482 Böhm Libor Popice 314 Ner 65
44 Böhm Martin Popice 314 RV 76

238 Böhm Martin Popice 314 SG 76
171 Böhm Martin Popice 324 RR 78
16 Brzobohatý Svatopluk Popice 284 Sm. B. VZ+RV+NG 68
17 Brzobohatý Svatopluk Popice 284 Sm. B. TR+PA+RB 90
75 Brzobohatý Svatopluk Popice 284 VZ 75

126 Brzobohatý Svatopluk Popice 284 MM 78
358 Brzobohatý Svatopluk Popice 284 ZW 75
386 Brzobohatý Svatopluk Popice 284 SV 86
402 Brzobohatý Svatopluk Popice 284 AN 74
46 Dulínek Lubomír Popice 111 RV 75

297 Dulínek Lubomír Popice 111 Rosé SV 80
366 Dulínek Lubomír Popice 111 SV 76
393 Eliáš Roman Popice 234 SV 2009 91
324 Ferák Josef Popice Sm. Č FR+SV 78
141 Gotberg Popice SZ PS 85
152 Gotberg Popice RR PS 89



181 Gotberg Popice RR PS 2011 79
265 Gotberg Popice Pa VH 88
285 Gotberg Popice TČ VH 2011 89
489 Gotberg Popice ME VH 2011 84
245 Hanák Jakub Popice 388 SG 24° 81
93 Hrabec Josef Popice 130 VZ 69

242 Hrabec Josef Popice 130 SG 79
354 Hrabec Josef Popice 130 ZW 74
151 Hrdlička Bohuslav Popice 302 RR 68
372 Hrdlička Bohuslav Popice 302 SV 75
198 Knoflíček Vojtěch Popice 37 RŠ PS 79
201 Knoflíček Vojtěch Popice 37 RŠ VH 2011 91
233 Knoflíček Vojtěch Popice 37 Char PS 86
244 Knoflíček Vojtěch Popice 37 SG VH 80
281 Knoflíček Vojtěch Popice 37 TČ VH 86
432 Knoflíček Vojtěch Popice 37 RM PS 74
14 Koláček Pavel Popice Sm. B. RR+TR 85
29 Koláček Pavel Popice RV 80
78 Koláček Pavel Popice VZ 80

157 Koláček Pavel Popice RR 76
343 Koláček Pavel Popice 360 ZW 75
137 Krajča Jaroslav Popice 95 Mília 78
315 Krajča Jaroslav Popice 95 Rosé ZW 89
478 Krajča Jaroslav Popice 95 Váh 76
71 Kudlička Josef Popice 222 VZ 22° 74

217 Kudlička Josef Popice 222 RB 23° 89
246 Kudlička Josef Popice 222 SG 23° 76
264 Kudlička Josef Popice 222 Pa 24° 81
308 Kudlička Josef Popice 222 Rosé SV 80
476 Kudlička Josef Popice 222 NI 22° 77
483 Kudlička Josef Popice 222 Ariana 69
30 Mahovský a Hanák Popice RV 21° 84

197 Mahovský a Hanák Popice RŠ 23° 86
232 Mahovský a Hanák Popice Char 24,5° 75
282 Mahovský a Hanák Popice TČ 23,5° 77
495 Mahovský a Hanák Popice Rosé ZW 21° 86
471 Mahovský a Hanák Popice Dorn 24° 79
150 Mahovský a Hanák Popice RR 23° 73
259 Mahovský a Hanák Popice Pa 23° 78
24 Málek Stanislav Popice 348 RV PS 89
76 Málek Stanislav Popice 348 VZ PS 90

155 Málek Stanislav Popice 348 RR PS 83
249 Málek Stanislav Popice 348 SG PS 87
267 Málek Stanislav Popice 348 Pa VH 84
318 Málek Stanislav Popice 348 Rosé ZW PS 88
214 Masař Ondřej Popice 215 RB 88
277 Masař Ondřej Popice 215 TČ 79
370 Masař Ondřej Popice 215 SV 73
170 Masař Zdeněk Popice 215 RR 87
187 Masař Zdeněk Popice 215 RR 22° 2011 81
300 Masař Zdeněk Popice 215 Rosé SV 83
304 Novotná Ivana Popice Rosé FR 87
306 Novotná Ivana Popice Rosé SV 85
263 Novotná Ivana Popice 297 Pa PS 71
417 Novotná Ivana Popice 297 FR PS 80
10 Novotný Petr Popice 297 Sm. B. 78



51 Novotný Petr Popice 297 RV 80
98 Novotný Petr Popice 297 VZ 21,5° 82

276 Novotný Petr Popice 297 TČ PS 73
313 Novotný Petr Popice 297 Rosé ZW PS 79
63 Patka Josef Popice 143 VZ 81

274 Patka Josef Popice 143 TČ 63
367 Patka Josef Popice 143 SV 89
25 Pláteník Václav Popice 1 RV 22° 86

158 Pláteník Václav Popice 1 RR pan.,PS 79
127 Sonberk Popice MM PS 82
145 Sonberk Popice RR PS, II. 90
175 Sonberk Popice RR PS, I. 80
178 Sonberk Popice RR PS 2011 76
253 Sonberk Popice SG PS 2010 73
270 Sonberk Popice Pa PS 2011 89
49 Straka Jan Popice 277 RV 88
92 Straka Jan Popice 277 VZ 88

110 Straka Jan Popice 277 NG 84
176 Straka Jan Popice 277 RR 83
299 Straka Jan Popice 277 Rosé FR 71
336 Straka Jan Popice 277 MP 69

6 Střelec Pavel Popice 69 Sm. B. RV+VZ, kab. 86
391 Střelec Pavel Popice 69 SV kab. 2011 75
425 Střelec Pavel Popice 69 FR kab. 72
205 Svobodný Josef Popice 221 RB 82
328 Svobodný Josef Popice 221 Sm. Č ZW+AN 65
162 Škola Vladimír Popice 329 RR 69
224 Škola Vladimír Popice 329 Char 88
243 Škola Vladimír Popice 329 SG 71
258 Škola Vladimír Popice 329 Pa 89
273 Škola Vladimír Popice 329 TČ 82
293 Škola Vladimír Popice 329 Rosé ZW 91

3 Šopík Josef Popice 214 Sm. B. TR+PA 78
120 Šopík Josef Popice 214 MT 82
301 Šopík Josef Popice 214 Rosé SV 81
22 Urbánek Jan Popice 78 RV 74

314 Urbánek Jan Popice 78 Rosé RM 24° 83
319 Urbánek Jan Popice 78 Rosé RM, klaret 24° 86
31 Urbánek Jaroslav Popice 26 RV 86

209 Urbánek Jaroslav Popice 26 RB VH 82
307 Urbánek Jaroslav Popice 26 Rosé MP 86
130 Urbánek Josef Popice 308 AU 2000 80
284 Urbánek Josef Popice 308 TČ 2011 64
357 Urbánek Josef Popice 308 ZW 68
140 Urbánková Marie Popice 26 MOt 83
188 Večeřa Miroslav Popice 194 RR 2011 67
494 Večeřa Miroslav Popice 194 Rosé ZW 84
195 Víno Vachala Popice 387 RŠ PS 68
234 Víno Vachala Popice 387 Char PS 80
275 Víno Vachala Popice 387 TČ PS 70
378 Víno Vachala Popice 387 SV PS 86
434 Víno Vachala Popice 387 RM PS 86
32 Zálešák Jan Popice 342 RV PS 84

227 Židek Rudolf Popice Char PS 80
260 Židek Rudolf Popice Pa VH, St. Hora 90
266 Židek Rudolf Popice Pa VH, Sonberk 89



305 Židek Rudolf Popice Rosé FR PS 87
310 Židek Rudolf Popice Rosé SV PS 91
477 Židek Rudolf Popice NI VH 86

Pouzdřany
332 Chalupa Radomír Pouzdřany 327 MP 21° 81
341 Chalupa Radomír Pouzdřany 327 MP 2011 86
363 Chalupa Radomír Pouzdřany 327 ZW 2011 88
58 Kolby Pouzdřany RV PS 2009 88

184 Kolby Pouzdřany RR PS 2011 88
220 Kolby Pouzdřany RB PS 2011 87
13 Losa Pavel Pouzdřany 83 Sm. B. VZ+RV 84
15 Losa Pavel Pouzdřany 83 Sm. B. RB+PA 89
80 Losa Pavel Pouzdřany 83 VZ PS 76

230 Losa Pavel Pouzdřany 83 Char PS 83
316 Losa Pavel Pouzdřany 83 Rosé CM 76
445 Losa Pavel Pouzdřany 83 CM 77
12 Pezlar František Pouzdřany 276 Sm. B. VZ+RV 86
28 Pezlar František Pouzdřany 276 RV 82
79 Pezlar František Pouzdřany 276 VZ 70

384 Pezlar František Pouzdřany 276 SV 82
389 Pezlar František Pouzdřany 276 SV 2011 87
468 Pezlar František Pouzdřany 276 Dorn 82

Přibice
251 Effenberger Mirek Přibice SG VH 2011 85
399 Kučera Zd. Přibice AN kab. 72
466 Kučera Zd. Přibice Dorn kab. 80
364 Kuchyňka Petr Přibice SV 76
119 Páviš Jan Přibice 11 MT PS 89
128 Páviš Jan Přibice 11 MM PS 2011 88
342 Páviš Vlastimil Přibice 180 MP 2009 88
371 Páviš Vlastimil Přibice 180 SV 82
213 Procházka Václav, Ing. Přibice 156 RB VH 84
296 Procházka Václav, Ing. Přibice 156 Rosé ZW+FR 63
467 Procházka Václav, Ing. Přibice 156 Dorn PS 79
107 Rujzl Jiří Přibice 347 VZ VH 2010 87
396 Rujzl Štěpán Přibice 347 AN 81
82 Valášek Jiří Přibice 366 VZ PS 71

143 Valášek Václav Přibice 90 RR PS 72
208 Valášek Václav Přibice 90 RB PS 84
56 Vybíral Jan Přibice RV VH 2011 81

118 Vybíral Jan Přibice MT kab. 78

Přísnotice
60 Brychta Jindřich Přísnotice 147 VZ 86

298 Cechmeister Boh. Přísnotice Rosé ZW 86
116 Flodr Jan Přísnotice NG PS 2011 88
236 Flodr Oldřich ml. Přísnotice SG PS 86
40 Ludvík Břetislav Přísnotice 303 RV PS 76

183 Ludvík Břetislav Přísnotice 303 RR PS 2011 76
43 Mahovský František Přísnotice 64 RV 75
38 Sedláček J+A Přísnotice 270 RV PS 87

229 Sedláček J+A Přísnotice 270 Char PS 80
125 Sedláček O+P Přísnotice MT PS 85
189 Sedláček Patrik Přísnotice 152 RŠ PS 77



1 Zpěvák Pavel Přísnotice Sm. B. MT+VZ 84

Starovice
177 Fabiánek Miloš Starovice RR PS 2011 90
496 Fabiánek Miloš Starovice Rosé ZW PS, 2011 87
95 Jaroslav Formanka Starovice 345 VZ 83
94 Langr Jiří Starovice 340 VZ 81

173 Maška F. Starovice 299 RR PS 64
135 Maška František Starovice 299 Hibernal 88
323 Vinařský spolek Starovice Starovice Sm. Č SV+FR 85

Starovičky
148 Dostoupil Vladislav Starovičky 149 RR 71
369 Dostoupil Vladislav Starovičky 149 SV 73
100 Habrovec František Starovičky VZ 81
480 Habrovec František Starovičky Ner 75
26 Prát Pavel Starovičky 262 RV 86

412 Prát Pavel Starovičky 262 FR 80
89 Prátová Pavlína Starovičky 262 VZ 78
11 Tomek Ladislav Starovičky 137 Sm. B. RV+VZ 84
4 Tomek Miroslav Starovičky 251 Sm. B. RV+VZ 86

121 Tomek Miroslav Starovičky 251 MT 68
350 Tomek Miroslav Starovičky 251 ZW 66
322 Tomek Stanislav Starovičky 137 Sm. Č FR+SV 70

Strachotín
53 Knápek František Strachotín 12 RV PS 75
68 Knápek František Strachotín 12 VZ PS 76

337 Knápek František Strachotín 12 MP PS 80
448 Knápek František Strachotín 12 CM 72
85 PPS Agro Strachotín VZ PS 85

237 PPS Agro Strachotín SG VH 71
294 PPS Agro Strachotín Rosé RM VH 80

Šakvice
91 Bílek Miloš Šakvice 340 VZ kab. 80

109 Bílek Miloš Šakvice 340 NG kab. 80
453 Bílek Oldřich Šakvice 240 CM PS 2010 81
131 Mlynařík Luboš Šakvice 409 VČR 86
400 Mlynařík Luboš Šakvice 409 AN 72
102 Myška Jan Šakvice 59 VZ PS 2011 88
409 Myška Jan Šakvice 59 AN PS 2006 78
335 Smutek Květoslav Šakvice 474 MP 78
223 Svoboda Jan Šakvice 417 Char PS 84
486 Svoboda Jan Šakvice 417 ME PS 65
134 Votava Jakub Šakvice 236 Othelo 79
320 Votava Jakub Šakvice 236 Sm. Č 67

Šitbořice
149 Bečka Zdeněk Šitbořice 48 RR PS 84
247 Bečka Zdeněk Šitbořice 48 SG VH 80
72 Kaňa Jiří, Ing. Šitbořice 589 VZ PS 73

311 Kaňa Jiří, Ing. Šitbořice 589 Rosé ZW 86
105 Konečný Jaroslav Šitbořice 450 VZ kab. 2011 71
446 Konečný Jiří Šitbořice 41 CM PS 70
33 Konečný Zdeněk Šitbořice 64 RV PS 88



65 Konečný Zdeněk Šitbořice 64 VZ PS 86
283 Konečný Zdeněk Šitbořice 64 TČ VH 89
449 Konečný Zdeněk Šitbořice 64 CM PS 75
321 Matýšek František Šitbořice 9 Sm. Č SV+FR 77
67 Němeček Milan Šitbořice 592 VZ PS 78

401 Němeček Milan Šitbořice 592 AN 85
153 Novotný Jaroslav Šitbořice 118 RR PS 76
460 Novotný Jaroslav Šitbořice 118 CSg PS 2011 86
433 Šabata Martin Šitbořice RM VH 86
488 Šabata Martin Šitbořice ME VH 88

Tvrdonice
192 Létal Josef Tvrdonice RŠ VH 89
302 Létal Josef Tvrdonice Rosé NI PS 86
442 Létal Josef Tvrdonice CM PS 74

Týnec
136 Hes Vladimír Týnec 240 Děvín kab. 80
463 Hes Vladimír Týnec 240 Dorn PS 77
317 Jůva Martin Týnec 245 Rosé FR 24° 71
381 Jůvovi Jan a Martin Týnec 245 SV 90
431 Košťál Zdeněk Týnec 324 RM 83
444 Košťál Zdeněk Týnec 324 CM PS 79
193 Kudlička Stanislav Týnec 234 RŠ PS 71
325 Kudlička Stanislav Týnec 234 Sm. Č SV+CS kab. 78
338 Kudlička Stanislav Týnec 234 MP kab. 82
459 Kudlička Stanislav Týnec CSg PS 2011 67
474 Kudlička Stanislav Týnec 234 Blau kab. 80
484 Kudlička Stanislav Týnec 234 Ariana kab. 2011 83
485 Kudlička Stanislav Týnec 234 CabDorsa 82
490 Kudlička Stanislav Týnec 234 ME PS 2011 65
407 Melichar F., Ing. Týnec 227 AN 80
479 Melichar František, Ing. Týnec 227 Ner 89
418 Netopilík Petr, Ing. Týnec 340 FR PS 91
52 Netopilík Petr, Mgr. Týnec 340 RV PS 80
47 Skokan Vít Týnec RV 78

373 Skokan Vít Týnec SV 82
241 Travníček Václav Týnec 84 SG VH 80
443 Trávníček Václav Týnec 84 CM 85
352 Žůrek Milan Týnec 370 ZW PS 68
374 Žůrek Milan Týnec 370 SV PS 80
413 Žůrek Milan Týnec 370 FR PS 74

Uherčice
62 Dubš František Uherčice 87 VZ PS 89

430 Dubš František Uherčice 87 FR 2008 83
42 Hordeum Uherčice RV PS 89
59 Hordeum Uherčice VZ kab. 80

165 Hordeum Uherčice RR kab. 84
398 Hordeum Uherčice AN 78
191 Předešlý Libor Uherčice 380 RŠ PS 80
404 Předešlý Libor Uherčice 380 AN 2011 89
440 Předešlý Libor Uherčice 380 CM 92
86 Rohrer Ladislav Uherčice 322 VZ PS 86

204 Rohrer Ladislav Uherčice 322 RB VH 88
21 Schwarz Robert Uherčice 196 RV PS 87



154 Schwarz Robert Uherčice 196 RR PS 84
39 Smékal Karel Uherčice 305 RV 86

271 Smékal Karel Uherčice 305 TČ 84
410 Smékal Karel Uherčice 305 FR 80
142 Smetana Jaroslav Uherčice 328 RR PS 79
185 Smetana Jaroslav Uherčice 328 RR VH 2011 91
206 Šátek Jan Uherčice 314 RB VH 83
411 Šátek Jan Uherčice 314 FR PS 81
41 Šátek Jan, ml. Uherčice 314 RV PS 90
48 Trčka Michal Uherčice RV PS 78

172 Trčka Michal Uherčice RR PS 85
210 Trčka Michal Uherčice RB PS 88
491 Trčka Michal Uherčice ME VH 2011 85

Velké Němčice
346 Fiala Václav Velké Němčice 114 ZW 78

5 Kosina David Velké Němčice Sm. B. MT+TR, PS 80
164 Kučerka Petr Velké Němčice 284 RR PS 69
428 Kučerka Petr Velké Němčice 284 FR 2011 86
405 Mrkvica Miroslav Velké Němčice 446 AN 2011 72
415 Mrkvica Miroslav Velké Němčice 446 FR 83
261 Nečas Radek Velké Němčice Pa PS 78
279 Nečas Radek Velké Němčice 47 TČ PS 86
345 Nečas Radek Velké Němčice 47 ZW PS 87
228 Růžička Václav Velké Němčice Char 78
406 Růžička Václav Velké Němčice 446 AN 2011 76
207 Skúpý Jaroslav Velké Němčice RB PS 79
163 Šabata František Velké Němčice 524 RR 73
465 Šabata František Velké Němčice 524 Dorn 81
169 Šabata Miloš Velké Němčice 7 RR PS 81
349 Veselý Radek Velké Němčice 330 ZW kab. 82
61 Višňovský Zd. Velké Němčice VZ 78

117 Višňovský Zd. Velké Němčice MT 87

Vranovice
222 Celnar Luboš Vranovice RB PS 2009 88
252 Dofek Drahomír Vranovice SG VH 2010 77
452 Faron J. Vranovice CM PS 2011 75
200 Faron Josef Vranovice RŠ PS 2011 68
36 Fridrich Petr Vranovice RV VH 91
83 Furch Jaroslav Vranovice 125 VZ kab. 72

256 Furch Jaroslav Vranovice 125 Pa PS 81
329 Kelbl Vilém Vranovice 208 Sm. Č SV+MP 67
45 Košíček Jiří Vranovice 610 RV PS 65

190 Košíček Jiří Vranovice 610 RŠ VH 86
225 Košíček Jiří Vranovice 610 Char PS 79
348 Košíček Jiří Vranovice 610 ZW PS 75
103 Lucký Oldřich, Ing. Vranovice VZ PS 2011 82
235 Mach Radek, JUDr. Vranovice Char VH 2009 92
257 Mach Radek, JUDr. Vranovice Pa VH 86
18 Mašek Pavel Vranovice Sm. B. 2011 68

262 Měřínský Vranovice Pa 77
160 Mrkvica Luboš Vranovice RR 75
278 Ondroušek Vladimír Vranovice TČ PS 68
37 Pezlar Jaroslav, Ing. Vranovice RV PS 91
84 Pezlar Jaroslav, Ing. Vranovice VZ PS 84



437 Pezlar Jaroslav, Ing. Vranovice CM 81
166 Prycl T. Vranovice RR kab. 82
212 Šich Jan Vranovice 335 RB VH 85
108 Škamrada Petr Vranovice NG VH 91
159 ŠkamradaPetr Vranovice RR VH 91
87 Vybíral Jan Vranovice VZ PS 90

360 Zekl Josef Vranovice ZW PS 2011 89

Žabčice
196 Drobílek J. Žabčice RŠ 77
469 Flodr František Žabčice Dorn 89
390 Gracl Otto Žabčice SV 2011 82
35 Gratcl Otto Žabčice RV PS 83

380 Ilčák A., Ing. Žabčice 284 SV 83
139 Janek Zdeněk Žabčice IO 75
180 Janek Zdeněk Žabčice RR PS 2011 68
248 Kelbl Vladimír Žabčice SG PS 83
132 Matzka Lad. Žabčice VČR 83
377 Matzka Ladislav Žabčice SV 87
376 Svoboda Jaroslav Žabčice SV 71
419 Šich Slavomír Žabčice FR PS 89

Židlochovice
23 Dratva Jaromír Židlochovice RV PS 77

138 Dratva Jaromír Židlochovice Chorvát 77
50 Dvorník Petr Židlochovice RV 78

385 Fadrný Josef Židlochovice SV 80
436 Kotek Jiří, Ing. Židlochovice CM 83
455 Kotek Jiří, Ing. Židlochovice CSg 84
99 Petrus František Židlochovice VZ 87
55 Pospíšil Oldřich Židlochovice RV 2011 86

101 Staněk Milan Židlochovice VZ 2011 87
144 Staněk Milan Židlochovice RR 74
182 Šotnar Jan Židlochovice RR 2011 78
426 Veselý Vojtěch, Ing. Židlochovice FR 79


